
710 E San Augustine
Deer Park TX 77536City of Deer Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1AUT 22-004 Name:

Status:Type: Authorization Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/11/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/18/2022

Title: Awarding Request for Proposals for mowing services for the City of Deer Park to Seril, Inc. (Houston
Grotech Services).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Mowing BuildingsProposalsReceived, 2. Mowing RFP - Buidlings - score sheet2022, 3. Houston
Grotech Services

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Awarding Request for Proposals for mowing services for the City of Deer Park to Seril, Inc. (Houston
Grotech Services).

Summary:

The City of Deer Park Parks and Recreation Department solicited request for proposals from vendors
to complete mowing services on City maintained facilities around the City of Deer Park. The City
received five (5) sealed proposals for mowing and edging services on January 7th, 2022. Proposals
received were from Chem Spray, Inc. JBM Landscape and Irrigation, LLC, CoreLandscape Group,
LLC, Houston Grotech Services, and Horticare Landscape Management.

The submitted competitive sealed proposals were evaluated and scored using a scoring mechanism
to determine the best proposal for mowing services for selected facilities in the City of Deer Park. The
committee of staff members scored the proposals and the recommendation is to award the contract to
Seril, Inc. (Houston Grotech Services)  This contract will include the below listed services. The
contract is to begin February 1, 2022 and end on September 30, 2022. This contract has the option to
renew up to 3 concurrent years.

Areas to be serviced include:

Area F.3 - EMS Center

Area F.4 - Fire Station #2

Area F.5 - Fire station #3

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: AUT 22-004, Version: 1

Area F.6 - Jimmy Burke Activity Center

Area F.7 - Maxwell

Area F.8 - Theatre/Court

Area F.9 - Police Department

Area F.10 - Library

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:

$82,080 from 010-432-42900

Authorization to award contract mowing services for the City of Deer Park to Seril, Inc. (Houston
Grotech Services) in the amount of $82,080.

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/11/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

